
l ;cZjJo; 7: s~J'2f 1~~3 
J, I MAINE STATE LIBRARY 

MAINE BUREAU OF LABOR 
STANDARDS 

SAFETY & HEAL TH 
VIDEO LIBRARY 

LIBRARY USE ONLY 

Division of Industrial Safety 
State House Station #82 

Augusta, ME 04333 

(207) 624-6460 

Contact Person: Kim Nixon 

Revised 11 I 93 

JAN 13 1994 

C./ 



.... , (.,.. 

: ; ~ ,: .. \ 't' , '?< I 



BORROWING AUDIOVISUAL MATERIALS 

*Borrowing materials from the library is FREE. 

*You can borrow a maximum of TWO ITEMS at a time. 

*All materials should be returned within TWO WEEKS. 

*The safest way to return materials is by CERTIFIED MAIL. 

VHS VIDEOTAPES 

Calibration: 
Pitot Traverse 
Personal Sampler Calibration 
Personal SamplerPumps 
Rotameter Calibration 
Sound Level Meter Calibration 

Ventilation: 
Comfort Vent Systems 
Evaluation of Industrial Hoods 
Combustible Gas Detection 

Hearing Safety 

Noise & Hearing Conservation 

Asbestos Abatement (63:00) 

Maintaining Asbestos-Covered Pipes and Surfaces (50:00) 

Testing Buildings for Asbestos Hazards (70:00) 

Asbestos Problems (20:00) 

Don't Blow It (asbestos - 16:00) 

Asbestos Awareness (20:40) 

001 

006 

010 

011 

020 

021 

022 

023 

024 

025 





-2-

Thinking About Hands ( 12:00) 030 

Handy Tips (hand safety - 15 min) 031 

Flagger Control (flaggers/instructors) 040 

Superwelder (17:00) 050 

Seeing is Believing: Eye Safety 060 

Convincer (eye safety I graphic accidents) 061 (2) 

Confined Space Rescue 070 

Confined Space Atmospheric Testing 071 

Confined Space Entry 072 

Confined Space - "Safety Care Series" 073 

Confined Space Hotwork 074 

Confined Space Ventilation 075 

Manholes. Sewers. and Vaults (12: 13) 076 

Electrical Lockout 080 

Electrical Safety (28:40) 081 

Electrical 082 

Lockout Tagout: Control of Hazardous Energy Sources 083 

Lockout Procedure 084 

LOTO: Lockout Tagout 085 

Forklift Safety 090 

Fundamentals of Safe (Forklift) Operation 091 

Mechanical Lifting Devices (for Hospitals) 100 

Logging Safety Program 110 

Put'er There (directional felling) 111 

Woods Truckin' Safety 112 

Danger Zone: Stress 120 

Stress and Safety ( 13:00) 121 

Supervision: Safety and You (8:00) 130 





-3-

Principles of Ergonomics: 

Case Study of an Assembly Line (20:00) 140 

Vibration Syndrome (25:00) 141 

Lifting and Analysis 142 

The Finest Tools (22:00) 143 

Ergonomics for Supervisors (19:00) 145 

Carpal Tunnel Syndrome in Industry 146 

Industrial Ergonomics 147 

Ergonomic Health: 

Changing How We Work 148 

Medical Management 149 

Claims Management 150 

Employer Management 151 

The Employee as Manager 152 

The ABC's of Ergonomics (21: 16) 153 

Minimizing Back Strain on the Job 160 (2) 

Dealing With Manual Handling 161 

Back in Shape (back safety - 17:00) 162 

Indoor Air Quality: A Public Perspective (78:00) 170 

Occupational Asthma 180 

NRC Respirator Protection - Part 1 (27: 1 7) 190a 

NRC Respirator Protection - Part 2 (35:00) 190b 

3M Respiratory Training ( 14:00) 191 

The Care & Use of Air Purified Respirators ( 13:00) 192 

Respirator Safety ( 15:30) 193 

Proper Care & Use of Gas Masks (19:00) 194 

Personal Protective Equipment 195 





-4-

Accident Investigation in the Workplace (21 min) 

Accident Investigation - "Safety Care Series" 

Fire Safety on Construction Sites 

Fire Extinguisher Safety ( 13:00) 

Steel Erection 

Trenching 

Fatal Facts: Trenching 

Excavation Safety 

On Solid Ground (trenching) 

Excavation Safety (20:50) 

Excavation 

Tunnels 

Concrete 

Explosives 

Safety /Health Factors for Working with Carbon Monoxide 

Kitchen Safety 

How to Prevent Falls (12:00) 

Slips Trips & Falls 

Worker's Compensation Costs: Handle With Care 

General Principles of Occupational Injury Mgmt. 

Safe Rigging 

Rigging Equipment: Inspecting for Safety 

Cylinder & Gas Apparatus Safety (38: 15) 

Fatal Facts: Misc. Accidents 

Lights Camera Accident ( 18:30) 

A Message ... on OSHA's New Penalty Schedule (7:00) 

OSHA Recordkeeping (75:00) 

200 

201 

210 

211 

220 

230 

231 

232 

233 

234 

235 

240 

250 

260 

270 

280 

290 

291 

300 (5) 

301 

310 

311 

320 

330 

331 

342 

343 (3) 





-5-

Video Display Terminals 

Video Display Terminals (L. L. Bean program) 

Material Safety Data Sheets 

Agricultural Chemicals: The Right to Know 

Employee Right to Know (for custodians - 9:40) 

Dealing With Chemical Safety 

Chemistry Lesson: Working Safely with Hazardous Materials (20:00) 

A Safe Harvest (potato harvesting machinery) 

Safety Awareness 

Recognition. Evaluation & Control of Hazards 

Power & Hand Tool Safety (20:00) 

Tools 

Cold Weather Safety 

Safety in the Office 

Office Safety: Friday the 13th ( 11 min.) 

Safety in the Office - "Safety Pays" series 

Man baskets 

Safety: Isn't It Worth It 

Communicating for Safety ( 11 :00) 

The Case for Safety (12:00) 

Safety and Security (9:00) 

Industrial Ventilation 

AIDS. HIV and Seroconversion: What You Should Know 

AIDS Prevention for Laboratory Prof essionsls 

AIDS Prevention for Nursing Professionals 

AIDS Prevention for Support Service Employees 

Universal Precautions (AIDS - 40:03) 

AIDS: Profile of an Epidemic (60:00) 

350 

351 

360 (2) 

361 

362 

364 

365 

370 (3) 

380 

381 

400 

401 

410 

420 

421 

422 

430 

440 

441 

442 

443 

450 

460 

461 

462 

463 

464 

465 





-6-

Bloodborne Pathogens for General Industry 

Bloodbome Diseases (15:00) 

466 (3) 

467 

Is It Worth The Risk? (Bloodbome Pathogens training for hospital workers) 468 

A Discussion of the Bloodborne Pathogen Standard 

For Your Protection: The OSHA Regs on BloodbornePathogens 
(American Medical Assoc - 20:00) 

Working Together: Needlestick Prevention (support staffi 

Working Together: Needlestick Prevention (clinical staffi 

As It Should Be Done: Workplace Precautions Against 
Bloodborne Pathogens (24:10) 

469 

470 

471 

472 

473 

Medical Emergencies in the Workplace I: Life Sustaining Response ( 13:00) 480 

Medical Emergencies in the Workplace 11:Emergency First Response (17:00) 481 

Preventing Head Injury (11:00) 490 





' 

-7-

SLIDE SHOWS W /AUDIO TAPES 

Warehouse Safety 

Safe Use of Wiring Devices 

Know Your Materials (artists/hobbyists/craftsmen) 

Convincer ( eye safety I graphic accidents) 

Asbestos Removal 

Safety/Health Requirements for Working with 
Carbon Monoxide 

•safety/ Health Factors in Spray Application Operations 

•safety/Health Factors for Working with Formaldehyde 

•safety /Health Factors for Working with Silica 

•safety I Health Factors withTemperature Stress 

•audible pulse tape on file 

FILMS -- 16 mm 

Backfire 

Must We Fall (slippery surfaces. proper footwear, etc.) 

carousel #2 

carousel #3 

carousel #5 

carousel #7 

carousel #9 

carousel #0 I 

carousel #02 

carousel #03 

carousel #04 

carousel #06 




