MAINE BUREAU OF LABOR STANDARDS

SAFETY & HEALTH VIDEO LIBRARY

LIBRARY USE ONLY

Division of Industrial Safety State House Station #82 Augusta, ME 04333

(207) 624-6460

Contact Person: Kim Nixon

Revised 11/93

Maria Kara

BORROWING AUDIOVISUAL MATERIALS

*Borrowing materials from the library is FREE.

*You can borrow a maximum of TWO ITEMS at a time.

*All materials should be returned within TWO WEEKS.

*The safest way to return materials is by CERTIFIED MAIL.

VHS VIDEOTAPES

<u>Title</u>	<u>ID #</u>
Calibration: Pitot Traverse	
Personal Sampler Calibration Personal SamplerPumps Rotameter Calibration Sound Level Meter Calibration	001
Ventilation: Comfort Vent Systems Evaluation of Industrial Hoods Combustible Gas Detection	006
Hearing Safety	010
Noise & Hearing Conservation	011
Asbestos Abatement (63:00)	020
Maintaining Asbestos-Covered Pipes and Surfaces (50:00)	021
Testing Buildings for Asbestos Hazards (70:00)	022
Asbestos Problems (20:00)	023
Don't Blow It (asbestos – 16:00)	024
Asbestos Awareness (20:40)	025

							9	

Thinking About Hands (12:00)	030
Handy Tips (hand safety - 15 min)	031
Flagger Control (flaggers/instructors)	040
Superwelder (17:00)	050
Seeing is Believing: Eye Safety	060
Convincer (eye safety/graphic accidents)	061 (2)
Confined Space Rescue	070
Confined Space Atmospheric Testing	071
Confined Space Entry	072
Confined Space - "Safety Care Series"	073
Confined Space Hotwork	074
Confined Space Ventilation	075
Manholes, Sewers, and Vaults (12:13)	076
Electrical Lockout	080
Electrical Safety (28:40)	081
Electrical	082
Lockout Tagout: Control of Hazardous Energy Sources	083
Lockout Procedure	084
LOTO: Lockout Tagout	085
Forklift Safety	090
Fundamentals of Safe (Forklift) Operation	091
Mechanical Lifting Devices (for Hospitals)	100
Logging Safety Program	110
Put'er There (directional felling)	111
Woods Truckin' Safety	112
Danger Zone: Stress	120
Stress and Safety (13:00)	121
Supervision: Safety and You (8:00)	130

		5

Principles of Ergonomics:	
Case Study of an Assembly Line (20:00)	140
Vibration Syndrome (25:00)	141
Lifting and Analysis	142
The Finest Tools (22:00)	143
Ergonomics for Supervisors (19:00)	145
Carpal Tunnel Syndrome in Industry	146
Industrial Ergonomics	147
Ergonomic Health:	
Changing How We Work	148
Medical Management	149
Claims Management	150
Employer Management	151
The Employee as Manager	152
The ABC's of Ergonomics (21:16)	153
Minimizing Back Strain on the Job	160 (2)
Dealing With Manual Handling	161
Back in Shape (back safety - 17:00)	162
Indoor Air Quality: A Public Perspective (78:00)	170
Occupational Asthma	180
NRC Respirator Protection - Part 1 (27:17)	190a
NRC Respirator Protection - Part 2 (35:00)	190b
3M Respiratory Training (14:00)	191
The Care & Use of Air Purified Respirators (13:00)	192
Respirator Safety (15:30)	193
Proper Care & Use of Gas Masks (19:00)	194
Personal Protective Equipment	195

*

Accident Investigation in the Workplace (21 min)	200
Accident Investigation - "Safety Care Series"	201
Fire Safety on Construction Sites	210
Fire Extinguisher Safety (13:00)	211
Steel Erection	220
Trenching	230
Fatal Facts: Trenching	231
Excavation Safety	232
On Solid Ground (trenching)	233
Excavation Safety (20:50)	234
Excavation	235
Tunnels	240
Concrete	250
Explosives	260
Safety/Health Factors for Working with Carbon Monoxide	270
Kitchen Safety	280
How to Prevent Falls (12:00)	290
Slips Trips & Falls	291
Worker's Compensation Costs: Handle With Care	300 (5
General Principles of Occupational Injury Mgmt.	301
Safe Rigging	310
Rigging Equipment: Inspecting for Safety	311
Cylinder & Gas Apparatus Safety (38:15)	320
Fatal Facts: Misc. Accidents	330
Lights Camera Accident (18:30)	331
A Messageon OSHA's New Penalty Schedule (7:00)	342
OSHA Recordkeeping (75:00)	343 (3
·	

Video Display Terminals	350	
Video Display Terminals (L. L. Bean program)	351	
Material Safety Data Sheets	360	(2)
Agricultural Chemicals: The Right to Know	361	
Employee Right to Know (for custodians - 9:40)	362	
Dealing With Chemical Safety	364	
Chemistry Lesson: Working Safely with Hazardous Materials (20:00)	365	
A Safe Harvest (potato harvesting machinery)	370	(3)
Safety Awareness	380	
Recognition, Evaluation & Control of Hazards	381	
Power & Hand Tool Safety (20:00)	400	
Tools	401	
Cold Weather Safety	410	
Safety in the Office	420	
Office Safety: Friday the 13th (11 min.)	421	
Safety in the Office - "Safety Pays" series	422	
Manbaskets	430	
Safety: Isn't It Worth It	440	
Communicating for Safety (11:00)	441	
The Case for Safety (12:00)	442	
Safety and Security (9:00)	443	
Industrial Ventilation	450	
AIDS, HIV and Seroconversion: What You Should Know	460	
AIDS Prevention for Laboratory Professionsls	461	
AIDS Prevention for Nursing Professionals	462	
AIDS Prevention for Support Service Employees	463	
Universal Precautions (AIDS - 40:03)	464	
AIDS: Profile of an Epidemic (60:00)	465	

Bloodborne Pathogens for General Industry	466	(3)
Bloodborne Diseases (15:00)	467	
Is It Worth The Risk? (Bloodborne Pathogens training for hospital workers)	468	
A Discussion of the Bloodborne Pathogen Standard	469	
For Your Protection: The OSHA Regs on BloodbornePathogens (American Medical Assoc – 20:00)	470	
Working Together: Needlestick Prevention (support staff)	471	
Working Together: Needlestick Prevention (clinical staff)	472	
As It Should Be Done: Workplace Precautions Against Bloodborne Pathogens (24:10)	473	
Medical Emergencies in the Workplace I: Life Sustaining Response (13:00)	480	
Medical Emergencies in the Workplace II:Emergency First Response (17:00)	481	
Preventing Head Injury (11:00)	490	

SLIDE SHOWS W/AUDIO TAPES

<u>Title</u>	ID#
Warehouse Safety	carousel #2
Safe Use of Wiring Devices	carousel #3
Know Your Materials (artists/hobbyists/craftsmen)	carousel #5
Convincer (eye safety/graphic accidents)	carousel #7
Asbestos Removal	carousel #9
Safety/Health Requirements for Working with Carbon Monoxide	carousel #01
*Safety/Health Factors in Spray Application Operations	carousel #02
*Safety/Health Factors for Working with Formaldehyde	carousel #03
*Safety/Health Factors for Working with Silica	carousel #04
*Safety/Health Factors withTemperature Stress	carousel #06

^{*}audible pulse tape on file

FILMS -- 16 mm

Backfire

 ${\bf Must\ We\ Fall\ (slippery\ surfaces,\ proper\ footwear,\ etc.)}$